Red Oak Hawks

2024-2025 Boys Basketball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Site Times Teams
Saturday Nov. 2 Scholastic Series/Crowley  Arlington Baptist TBA VAR
Tuesday Nov. 5 Arlington Martin Arlington 6:30 9/JV/VAR
Friday Nov.8 :\:Iica)czoljl:\lal:s;iztional) Efor\mey 6:00 VAR
Saturday Nov. 9 Melissa Carter 5:30 VAR
Thur-Sat Nov.14-16 Frisco Fall Classic Frisco TBD VAR
Tuesday Nov. 19 Lincoln Red Oak 6:00, 6:00, 7:30 PM 9/IV/VAR
Friday Nov. 22 Dallas Kimball Kimball 5:00, 6:15, 7:30 PM 9/IV/VAR
Fri-Sat Nov. 29-30 Carter JV Tournament Carter TBA Y

Fri-Sat Nov. 29-30 Thanksgiving Hoopfest Duncanville VAR
Tuesday Dec. 3 South Grand Prairie Red Oak 6:00, 6:00, 7:30 PM  9/JV/VAR
Thurs/Sat Dec 5/7 Goree Johnson Classic Kimball TBA 9/IV
Friday Dec. 6 Anna Red Oak 5:00, 5:00. 6:30 PM  9/JV/VAR
Thur—Sat Dec. 12-14 Cedar Hill Tournament Cedar Hill TBA VAR
Tuesday *Dec 17 Kaufman Red Oak 5,6:30, 8:00 JV/9/VAR
Friday *Dec 20 Midlothian Midlothian 5:30,5:30, 7:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tue-Thur Dec 26-28 In Season Tournament Lancaster TBA VAR
Tue-Thur Dec. 27-28 Colleyville Showcase Colleyville Heritage TBA 9/IV
Friday *Jan. 3 Ennis Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday **Jan. 7 Corsicana Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 10 Crandall Crandall 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday Jan. 14 Terell Terell 5:00,6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 17 Heritage Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Jan. 21 Kaufman Kaufman 5:30, 5:30, 7:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Friday ***Jan, 24 Midlothian Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Jan. 28 Ennis Ennis 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 31 Corsicana Corsicana 5:30, 5:30, 7:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Feb. 4 Crandall Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Friday *E**Feb. 7 Terell Red Oak 5:00, 6:30, 8:00 PM  JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Feb. 11 Heritage Heritage 5:30, 5:30, 7:00 PM  JV/9/VAR

Head Coach: Chris Davis

Asst. Coaches: Shamir McDaniel,
Martez Wesley, Antonio Whitfield
Superintendent: Brenda Sanford
Principal: Bret Haugh

Athletic Director: Chris Anderson

Key: * 15-5A DISTRICT GAMES
** Teacher Appreciation Night
*** Middle School Night
**%** SENIOR NIGHT
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